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Abramson, Ronald  
1700 K Street NW #300 
Washington, DC 20006

1.Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington, DC

06/30/2025 $12,500.00 $17,500.00

Abramson, Ronald  
1700 K Street NW #300 
Washington, DC 20006

1.Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington, DC

07/15/2025 $12,500.00 $30,000.00

Abramson, Ronald  
1700 K Street NW #300 
Washington, DC 20006

1.Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington, DC

07/29/2025 $5,000.00 $35,000.00

Abramson, Ronald  
1700 K Street NW #300 
Washington, DC 20006

1.Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington, DC

08/27/2025 $5,000.00 $40,000.00

Allen, Allen, Allen &amp; Allen 
1809 Staples Mill Road 
Richmond, VA 23230

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond, VA

06/19/2025 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Amazon.com Web Services, LLC 
PO Box 80683 
Seattle, WA 98108

1. 
2.Web Services 
3.Seattle, WA

08/22/2025 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

American Federation of State, County &amp; 
Municipal Employees (AFSCME) 
1625 L St NW 
Washington, DC 22209

1. 
2.Labor 
3.Washington DC

08/27/2025 $75,000.00 $100,000.00

American HealthCare, LLC 
3131 Electric Road 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1. 
2.Nursing Homes 
3.Roanoke, VA

06/27/2025 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Anheuser-Busch 
1201 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Suite 1300 
Washington, DC 20004

1. 
2.Beverage Manufacturing 
3.Washington, DC

06/19/2025 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Ausberry, Verge  
5144 River Bend Blvd 
Baton Rouge, LA 70820

1.LSU 
2.Deputy Director of Athletics 
3.Baton Rouge, LA

08/20/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Bagley, Noreen  
15955 Woodvale Road 
Encino, CA 91436

1.None 
2.Not Employed 
3.Encino, CA

05/28/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Baltimore Washington Construction and Public 
Employees Laborers PAC 
9104 Old Marlboro Pike 
Upper Marlboro, MD 20772

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Upper Marlboro, MD

06/19/2025 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

1 of 31



Virginia Future Generations PAC 
(PAC-22-00068)

Reporting Period: 05/26/2025 Through: 08/31/2025
Page:                          

Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Bannister, Harold  
1901 Fall Hill Ave 
Fredericksburg, VA 22401

1.None 
2.Not Employed 
3.Fredericksburg, VA

08/16/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Barlow, Trina  
12802 Vicar Woods Ln 
Bowie, MD 20720

1.Crowell & Moring 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington, DC

08/07/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Benedetti, Matt  
8817 Brown Summit Road 
N Chesterfield, VA 23235

1.Matt Benedetti & Associates 
2.Consultant 
3.N Chesterfield, VA

06/18/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Betting on VA Jobs 
PO Box 71683 
Richmond, VA 23255

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

06/27/2025 $100,000.00 $100,000.00

Betting on VA Jobs 
PO Box 71683 
Richmond, VA 23255

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

08/29/2025 $50,000.00 $150,000.00

Bipartisan Network PAC 
444 North Capitol Street, NW 
#200 
Washington, DC 20001

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Washington, DC

06/27/2025 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Blume, James  
23 Vicente Road 
Berkeley, CA 94705

1.Blume Capital 
2.Investment Advisor 
3.Berkeley, CA

05/27/2025 $125.00 $125.00

Blume, James  
23 Vicente Road 
Berkeley, CA 94705

1.Blume Capital 
2.Investment Advisor 
3.Berkeley, CA

05/30/2025 $250.00 $375.00

Booker, Georgia  
2205 Fort Ward Place 
Alexandria, VA 22304

1.The Warrenton Group 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington, DC

08/04/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Brown, Carlos  
11841 Thomas Mill Dr 
GlenAllen, VA 23059

1.Dominion Energy 
2.Executive 
3.Richmond, VA

08/07/2025 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Browne, Reginald  
9 larkspur Lanr 
Newtown, PA 18940

1.GTS 
2.Trader 
3.Newtown, PA

08/05/2025 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Burgin, Gina  
3908 Harcourt Place 
Henrico, VA 23233

1.Dominion Energy 
2.Deputy General Counsel 
3.Richmond, VA

08/07/2025 $250.00 $250.00
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Carter, Steven  
1401 Elm St  2311 
Dallas, TX 75202

1.SD Carter Enterprises 
2.CEO 
3.Alexandria, VA

08/05/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Chapman, Monika  
112 Taylor Run Pkwy W 
Alexandria, VA 22314

1.US Dept of Defense 
2.Country Director 
3.Alexandria, VA

08/07/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Cheek, Lindsey  
2207 Octavia Street 
New Orleans, LA 70115

1.The Cheek Law Firm 
2.Attorney/Owner 
3.New Orleans, LA

07/30/2025 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Cleve Dunn Jr Campaign Account 
PO Box 46224 
Baton Rouge, LA 70695

1. 
2.Campaign Committee 
3.New Orleans, LA

08/27/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Colbert, Soyica  
6316 Pine Stand Lane 
Alexandria, VA 22312

1.Georgetown University 
2.Professor 
3.Washington, DC

08/07/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Davis, Gleam  
125 Pacific St. Apt. 9 
Santa Monica, CA 90405

1.Quintairos Prieto Wood & Boyer 
2.Attorney 
3.Santa Monica, CA

05/29/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Dominion Energy Inc. PAC 
600 East Canal St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Richmond, VA

06/20/2025 $100,000.00 $300,000.00

Dominion Energy Inc. PAC 
600 East Canal St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Richmond, VA

08/18/2025 $100,000.00 $400,000.00

Durham, Lisa  
615 Fauquier St 
Fredericksburg, VA 22401

1.None 
2.Not Employed 
3.Fredericksburg, VA

08/19/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Everytown for Gun Safety Action Fund 
P.O. Box 4184 
New York, NY 10163

1. 
2.Advocacy 
3.New York, NY

07/15/2025 $50,000.00 $50,000.00

Fahy, Nancy  
822 Sunken Rd. 
Fredericksburg, VA 22401

1.Self 
2.Real Estate 
3.Fredericksburg, VA

08/20/2025 $125.00 $125.00

Franklin Associates 
250 South Foster Drive 
Baton Rouge, LA 70806

1. 
2.Consulting Firm 
3.Baton Rouge, LA

08/20/2025 $500.00 $500.00
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Friends of Lamont 
PO Box 15512 
Richmond, VA 23227

1. 
2.Candidate Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

08/11/2025 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

Gallagher, Ryan  
2000 S Eads St 707 
Arlington, VA 22202

1.Veteran Enterprise Technology Services 
2.Federal Business Development 
3.McLean, VA

08/13/2025 $125.00 $125.00

Genworth Financial 
PO Box 10185 
Lynchburg, VA 24506

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Lynchburg, VA

07/14/2025 $15,000.00 $15,000.00

Goldman, Douglas  
1 Montgomery St. 
San Francisco, CA 94104

1.Certain, Inc. 
2.Software publisher 
3.San Francisco,  CA

06/30/2025 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Goldman, Lisa  
2520 Union Street 
San Francisco, VA 94123

1.Not Employed 
2.Community Volunteer 
3.San Francisco,  CA

06/30/2025 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Government That Works PAC 
611 Pennsylvania Ave, SE 
Ste 143 
Washington, DC 20003

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Washington, DC

08/25/2025 $150,000.00 $150,000.00

Greater VA Carpenters PAC 
10238 Sycamore Dr. 
Ashland, VA 23005

1. 
2.Labor 
3.Ashland, VA

06/26/2025 $175,000.00 $175,000.00

Greene, Tanya  
14809 Hightop Street 
Moorpark, CA 93021

1.DLA Piper 
2.Attorney 
3.Los Angeles, CA

08/05/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Griffin, Corey  
1515 Lawrence Street NE 
Washington, DC 20017

1.Self 
2.Government Affairs 
3.Washington, DC

08/06/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Guarantee PAC 
611 Pennsylvania Ave SE 
Num 143 
Washington, DC 20003

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Washington, DC

06/16/2025 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

Hardie, Robert  
2115 Dogwood Lane 
Charlottesville, VA 22901

1.Level One Partners LLC 
2.Managing Director 
3.Charlottesville, VA

08/18/2025 $50,000.00 $50,000.00

HCA For Good Government 
901 E Cary St 
Ste 2100 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Healthcare 
3.Richmond, VA

07/14/2025 $5,000.00 $20,000.00
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Helmer for Virginia 
PO Box 10 
Clifton, VA 20124

1. 
2.Candidate Committee 
3.Clifton, VA

08/07/2025 $25,704.50 $25,704.50

Henry, Devon  
11854 Thomas Mill Drive 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

1.Team Henry Enterprises 
2.Founder 
3.Glen Allen, VA

08/03/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Holtzman, Steve  
20 HILLCREST ROAD 
Berkeley, CA 94705

1.Self 
2.Lawyer 
3.Berkeley, CA

05/30/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Hughes, Edmond Earl 
113 Burhnam 
Williamsburg, VA 23186

1.Huntington Ingalls Industries, Inc. 
2.EVP 
3.Newport News, VA

07/09/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Hunton Andrews Kurth 
951 East Byrd St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Law firm 
3.Richmond, VA

07/14/2025 $2,500.00 $4,276.27

IBEW PAC Voluntary Fund 
900 Seventh Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20001

1. 
2.Labor 
3.Washington DC

05/31/2025 $10,000.00 $35,000.00

Ingram, Lana  
12 Twin Springs Dr 
Fredericksburg, VA 22407

1.None 
2.Not Employed 
3.Fredericksburg, VA

08/14/2025 $125.00 $125.00

Jackson, Lee  
21 Arbor Circle 
New Orleans, LA 70131

1.Jackson Offshore Operators 
2.Founder/Owner 
3.New Orleans, LA

08/20/2025 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Jenkins-Snodgrass, Kimberly  
7 Wiltshire Drive 
Stafford, VA 22554

1.FedWriters/NASA 
2.Program Manager 
3.Washington, DC

08/16/2025 $125.00 $125.00

Johnson, Kenneth  
16 Tow Path Lane 
Richmond, VA 23221

1.JMI 
2.President & CEO 
3.Richmond, VA

08/06/2025 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Jordan, Wayne  
436 14th St 
Ste 1417 
Oakland, CA 94612

1.Jordan Real Estate Investments 
2.Realtors 
3.Oakland, CA

08/11/2025 $50,000.00 $50,000.00

Kelly, Marie  
1303 Caroline Street 
Fredericksburg, VA 22401

1.Self 
2.Realtor 
3.Fredericksburg, VA

08/21/2025 $250.00 $250.00
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KKM LLC 
324 Grand Lakes Drive 
Baton Rouge, LA 70810

1. 
2.Medical Aesthetics 
3.Baton Rouge, LA

08/20/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Koza, John  
PO Box 1441 
Los Altos Hills, CA 94023

1.Not Employed 
2.Retired 
3.Los Altos Hills, CA

08/27/2025 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

Kujala, Jess  
1508 Winchester St 
Fredericksburg, VA 22401

1.Fredericksburg City Schools 
2.Teacher 
3.Fredericksburg, VA

08/21/2025 $125.00 $125.00

Law Office of Christopher K Peace, PLLC 
PO Box 819 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111

1. 
2.Law Office 
3.Mechanicsville, VA

06/24/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Mandel, David  
7250 Franklin Avenue #1009 
Los Angeles, VA 90046

1.self 
2.writer/director 
3.Los Angeles

06/01/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Mansell, W Matt 
3110 Moore Street 
Richmond, VA 23230

1.Broad Street Group 
2.Partner 
3.Richmond, VA

05/30/2025 $250.00 $250.00

McCoy, Ed  
2007 Botetourt Street 
Richmond, VA 23220

1.Eaheart Industrial Services 
2.President & CEO 
3.Richmond, VA

08/07/2025 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

McGuireWoods 
800 East Canal St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Consulting 
3.Richmond, VA

07/14/2025 $5,000.00 $11,531.20

McInerney, Tom  
1235 Hyde Lane 
Henrico, VA 23229

1.Genworth Financial 
2.President & CEO 
3.Richmond, VA

06/14/2025 $5,000.00 $20,000.00

McInerney, Tom  
1235 Hyde Lane 
Henrico, VA 23229

1.Genworth Financial 
2.President & CEO 
3.Richmond, VA

07/14/2025 $5,000.00 $25,000.00

McInerney, Tom  
1235 Hyde Lane 
Henrico, VA 23229

1.Genworth Financial 
2.President & CEO 
3.Richmond, VA

08/14/2025 $5,000.00 $30,000.00

McKenzie, Dominique  
2525 Kensington Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23220

1.Seven Hills Strategy Group 
2.Government Relations 
3.Richmond, VA

08/06/2025 $250.00 $250.00
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McKenzie, Vic  
PO Box 1037 
Richmond, VA 23220

1.SAARA of VA 
2.Executive Director 
3.Richmond, VA

08/04/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Moody, Keith  
18938 Canoe Landing Court 
Leesburg, VA 20176

1.Linkvisum Consulting 
2.Consultant 
3.McLean, VA

08/12/2025 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Mugler, Ross  
11 Oakville Road 
Hampton, VA 23669

1.Mugler Consulting 
2.President 
3.Hampton, VA

06/19/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Novartis Services, Inc 
One Health Plaza 
East Hanover, NJ 07936

1. 
2.Pharmaceuticals 
3.East Hanover, NJ

07/09/2025 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Petersen, Chris  
7012 Arbor Lane 
McLean, VA 22101

1.Arbor Strategies, LLC 
2.Consultant 
3.Vienna, VA

06/17/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Pilot, Todd  
PO Box 320578 
Alexandria, VA 22320

1.Shulman Rogers 
2.Attorney 
3.Alexandria, VA

07/30/2025 $250.00 $250.00

PMI US Corporate Services 
2350 Kerner Blvd 
Ste 250 
San Rafael, CA 94901

1. 
2.Tobacco 
3.Washington, DC

05/29/2025 $150,000.00 $150,000.00

POM of Virginia 
3450 Corporate Way 
Ste A 
Duluth, GA 30096

1. 
2.Gaming - Casinos/Lottery/Bingo 
3.Duluth,GA

06/16/2025 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Powell, Anita  
301 Virginia Street Unit 608 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.None 
2.Not Employed 
3.Richmond, VA

08/07/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Price, Scott  
1100 Quaker Hill Dr 407 
Alexandria, VA 22314

1.Dominion Energy 
2.Energy 
3.Alexandria, VA

07/30/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Rankin, Fred  
4 Derby Drive 
Fredericksburg, VA 22405

1.None 
2.Not Employed 
3.Fredericksburg, VA

08/20/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Rathbone, John  
5215 Holly Road 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451-2330

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Norfolk, Virginia

07/31/2025 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
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Reed, Edward  
2340 Rod Pocceschi Way 
Virginia Beach, VA 23456

1.Two Capitols Consulting 
2.Government Affairs 
3.Richmond, VA

08/31/2025 $1,750.00 $1,750.00

Roberts, Irene  
611 Horsepen Road 
Henrico, VA 23229

1.US Senate 
2.Regional Director 
3.Fredericksburg, VA

08/11/2025 $125.00 $125.00

Robinson, Jimmy  
8304 Fulham Dr 
Richmond, VA 23227

1.None 
2.Not Employed 
3.Richmond, VA

08/07/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Save Democracy PAC 
499 S Capitol St SW 
Ste 407 
Washington, DC 20003

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Washington, DC

08/11/2025 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Shepherd, Walton  
2105 M Street 
Richmond, VA 23223

1.Natural Resources Defense Council 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington, DC

06/16/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Signori, Sam  
6304 Hardy Drive 
McLean, VA 22101

1.Spanberger for Governor 
2.Campaign Manager 
3.Glen Allen, VA

06/16/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Smith, Mignon  
2619 Newton Street Northeast 
Washington, DC 20018

1.Self 
2.Entrepreneur 
3.Washington, DC

08/24/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Spears Group 
812 Gravier St Ofc 1B 
New Orleans, LA 70112

1. 
2.Ad Agency 
3.New Orleans, LA

08/20/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Speller, Lisa  
10716 CORRENTY DR 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

1.The Speller Consulting Group LLC 
2.Principal 
3.Glen Allen, VA

08/04/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Sports Betting Alliance 
5109 82nd St 
Ste 7-1111 
Lubbock, TX 79424

1. 
2.Gaming 
3.Lubbock, TX

06/20/2025 $300,000.00 $300,000.00

Studyville LLC 
6232 Windrush Hollow 
Baton Rouge, LA 70808

1. 
2.Tutoring 
3.Baton Rouge, LA

08/20/2025 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Sweet, Karen  
25 Kenmore Street 
Newton, MA 02459

1.None 
2.None 
3.Newton, MA

06/03/2025 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
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Taylor, Richard  
9 Hibbard Road 
Newton, MA 02458

1.Nubian Sq.Developments 
2.Real Estate Exec 
3.Newton, MA

08/07/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Temple, Garrett  
1 Lakewood Point Dr.              Baton Rouge   
LA    70810 
Baton Rouge, VA 70810

1.Toronto Raptors 
2.Pro Athlete 
3.Toronto, Canada

07/31/2025 $3,500.00 $3,500.00

The American Electric Power Company 
Virginia Committee for Responsible 
Government 
801 Pennsylvania Ave NW 

1. 
2.Electric Power 
3.Washington, DC

07/14/2025 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Tipton, Benjamin  
75 Trotter Hills Circle 
Pinehurst, NC 28374

1.Veterans Guardian 
2.Accounts Manager 
3.Pinehurst, NC

06/04/2025 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Torres, Tomas  
4714 Devon St 
Houston, TX 77027

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Houston, TX

06/23/2025 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

Transurban 
7900 West Park 
Ste T500 
Tyson&#39;s, VA 22102

1. 
2.Tolling 
3.Tyson's, VA

07/09/2025 $2,500.00 $3,500.00

Truckers Political Action Committee 
4821 Bethlehem Rd Ste 101 
Richmond, VA 23230

1. 
2.Trucking 
3.Richmond, VA

06/19/2025 $500.00 $500.00

UFCW Local 400 ABC PAC 
8400 Corporate Dr 
Landover, MD 20785

1. 
2.Labor 
3.Landover, MD

07/09/2025 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

UpVote PAC 
10918 Brandy Oaks Blvd 
Chesterfield, VA 23832

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Chesterfield, VA

06/19/2025 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

VA Digital Infrastructure PAC 
525K E Market Street 
PMB 253 
Leesburg, VA 20176

1. 
2.Digital Infrastructure 
3.Leesburg, VA

07/09/2025 $50,000.00 $50,000.00

Valliere, Matthew  
2441 Creek Hollow ave 
Zachary, LA 70791

1.CareSouth 
2.CEO 
3.Zachary, LA

07/31/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Vick, Cathie  
1805 Streatham Court 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454

1.Virginia Chamber 
2.President & CEO 
3.Norfolk, VA

06/18/2025 $250.00 $250.00
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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Virginia AFL - CIO 
5400 Glenside Dr 
Ste E 
Richmond, VA 23228

1. 
2.Labor 
3.Richmond, VA

06/18/2025 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Virginia Bankers Association State PAC 
4490 Cox Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Glen Allen, VA

06/18/2025 $7,500.00 $7,500.00

Virginia Hospital &amp; Healthcare Assoc 
HOSPAC 
PO Box 31394 
Richmond, VA 23294

1. 
2.Hospitals 
3.Richmond, VA

07/14/2025 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Virginia Hospitality &amp; Travel DBA VRLTA 
5101 Monument Ave 
Suite 206 
Richmond, VA 23230

1. 
2.Association 
3.Richmond, VA

06/18/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Petroleum &amp; Convenience 
Marketers PAC 
7275 Glen Forest Drive 
Suite 204 

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

06/19/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Sheriffs Association Political Action 
Committee 
901 East Byrd Street 
Suite 1301 

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

06/24/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Vogel, Jonathan  
1421 PRINCE STREET STE 320 
Alexandria, VA 22314

1.MVAR Media 
2.Consultant 
3.Alexandria, VA

08/12/2025 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Webster, William  
200 Byrd Blvd 
Greenville, SC 29605

1.None 
2.Retired 
3.Greenville, SC

08/22/2025 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

Woolfson, Aaron  
16 Matisse Ct 
Pleasant Hill, CA 94523

1.Telswitch, Inc 
2.President 
3.Walnut Creek, CA

06/03/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Wyatt, Armando  
3958 Richardson Road 
Virginia Beach, VA 23455

1.Bon Secours Mercy Health 
2.Physician 
3.Portsmouth, VA

07/09/2025 $600.00 $600.00

Total This Period $1,817,679.
50

10 of 31



Virginia Future Generations PAC 
(PAC-22-00068)

Reporting Period: 05/26/2025 Through: 08/31/2025
Page:                          

Schedule B: In-Kind Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location 
4. Service/Goods Received 
5. Basis used to Determine Value

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Blomstrom, John  
75 Trotter Hills Circle 
Pinehurst, NC 28374

1. Veterans Guardian 
2. Manager of Government and Public Affairs 
3. Pinehurst, NC 
4. Event Expense 
5. Actual Cost

08/08/2025 $2,750.00 $2,750.00

Capital Results 
50 Pear St 
Richmond, VA 23223

1.  
2. Government Relations 
3. Richmond, VA 
4. Event Catering 
5. Actual Cost

05/29/2025 $1,037.73 $1,037.73

Capital Results 
50 Pear St 
Richmond, VA 23223

1.  
2. Government Relations 
3. Richmond, VA 
4. Travel Expense 
5. Actual Cost

06/19/2025 $655.25 $1,692.98

Chapman, Tim  
360 Windover Ave NW 
Vienna, VA 22180

1. Chapman Development LLC 
2. Managing Member 
3. Vienna, VA 
4. Event Expenses 
5. Actual Cost

08/14/2025 $4,119.85 $4,119.85

Easley, Kaci  
219 N 19th Street #41 
Richmond, VA 23223

1. Deere & Company 
2. Lobbyist 
3. Moline, IL 
4. Event Expense 
5. Actual Cost

08/11/2025 $2,704.83 $2,704.83

Lewis, Derek  
9934 Lake Louise Drive 
Windermere, FL 34786

1. None 
2. Retired 
3. Windermere, FL 
4. Event Rentals 
5. Actual Cost

08/07/2025 $4,800.00 $4,800.00

Sazerac 
10101 Linn Station Rd 
Louisville, KY 40223

1.  
2. Adult Beverages 
3. Louisville, KY 
4. Event Rentals 
5. Actual Cost

05/29/2025 $1,200.00 $1,200.00

Total This Period $17,267.66
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Schedule C: Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures 
and Rebates 
 
Full Name and Address of Payer

Reason/Type of Payment Date Received Payment 
Amount

Omni Homestead Resort 
7696 Sam Snead Hwy 
Hot Springs, VA 24445

Travel Expense Refund 07/08/2025 $2,152.20

Total This Period $2,152.20
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Towne Bank 
9000 W Huguenot Rd 
Richmond, VA 23235

Bank Fee Phil Newell 05/27/2025 $15.00

Authentic Campaigns 
4422 N Ravenswood Ave #101 
Chicago, IL 60640

Consulting Phil Newell 05/28/2025 $3,025.00

Authentic Campaigns 
4422 N Ravenswood Ave #101 
Chicago, IL 60640

Consulting Phil Newell 05/28/2025 $2,025.00

Sloan Strategy 
40449 Pennslyvania Ave 
Ste 204 PMB1083 
Kansas City, MO 64111

Consulting Phil Newell 05/28/2025 $7,500.00

Pressable 
PO Box 959 
San Antonio, TX 78294

Software Phil Newell 05/29/2025 $25.00

Delta Airlines 
1030 Delta Blvd, Dept 982 
Atlanta, GA 30354

Travel Expense Phil Newell 05/30/2025 $1,639.19

ActBlue Virginia 
PO Box 441146 
Sommerville, MA 02144

Platform Fee Phil Newell 06/01/2025 $80.92

Allianz Travel Insurance 
P.O. Box 71533 
Richmond, VA 23255

Travel Expense Phil Newell 06/02/2025 $106.55

Allianz Travel Insurance 
P.O. Box 71533 
Richmond, VA 23255

Travel Expense Phil Newell 06/02/2025 $19.85

American Airlines 
P.O. Box 619616 
Dallas, VA 75261

Travel Expense Phil Newell 06/02/2025 $181.24

Numero 
695 Town Center Drive 
Suite 1100 
Costa Mesa, CA 92626

Software Phil Newell 06/02/2025 $720.00

St Mark Missionary Baptist Church 
2714 Frederick Blvd 
Portsmouth, VA 23704

Contribution Phil Newell 06/02/2025 $540.00

Towne Bank 
9000 W Huguenot Rd 
Richmond, VA 23235

Bank Fee Phil Newell 06/02/2025 $15.00
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Manor High School 
1401 Elmhurst Ln 
Portsmouth, VA 23701

Football Program Phil Newell 06/03/2025 $500.00

NGP VAN 
1420 New York Ave NW 
#650 
Washington, DC 20005

Software Phil Newell 06/03/2025 $105.00

Frankie Edmondson Campaign Fund 
P.O. Box 934 
Portsmouth, VA 23705

Contribution Phil Newell 06/05/2025 $750.00

Treasurer of Virginia 
1100 Bank Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Framing Phil Newell 06/05/2025 $49.00

ActBlue Virginia 
PO Box 441146 
Sommerville, MA 02144

Platform Fee Phil Newell 06/08/2025 $111.11

GoDaddy 
2150 E Warner Rd 
Tempe, AZ 85284

Website Phil Newell 06/09/2025 $2.99

Towne Bank 
9000 W Huguenot Rd 
Richmond, VA 23235

Bank Fee Phil Newell 06/09/2025 $15.00

Clark, Micah  
4134 Creek Way 
Chester, VA 23831

Stipend Phil Newell 06/10/2025 $910.00

Clark, Micah  
4134 Creek Way 
Chester, VA 23831

Stipend Phil Newell 06/12/2025 $800.00

ActBlue Virginia 
PO Box 441146 
Sommerville, MA 02144

Platform Fee Phil Newell 06/15/2025 $197.50

ActBlue Virginia 
PO Box 441146 
Sommerville, MA 02144

Platform Fee Phil Newell 06/16/2025 $227.13

Towne Bank 
9000 W Huguenot Rd 
Richmond, VA 23235

Bank Fee Phil Newell 06/16/2025 $15.00

Towne Bank 
9000 W Huguenot Rd 
Richmond, VA 23235

Bank Fee Phil Newell 06/17/2025 $15.00
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Black VA News 
PO Box 7247 
Suffolk, VA 23437

Ads Phil Newell 06/18/2025 $2,300.00

Enterprise 
10571 Telegraph Road 
# 200 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

Car Rental Phil Newell 06/18/2025 $2,583.28

Hendrickson, Tanya  
1918 Chartermark Drive 
Midlothian, VA 23114

Security Phil Newell 06/18/2025 $195.00

Martha&#39;s Vineyard Vacation Rentals 
288 Union Street 
Rockland, MA 02370

Event Expense Phil Newell 06/18/2025 $6,890.21

Printersmark, Inc 
6010 N Crestwood Ave 
Richmond, VA 23230

Printing Phil Newell 06/18/2025 $1,623.92

Towne Bank 
9000 W Huguenot Rd 
Richmond, VA 23235

Bank Fee Phil Newell 06/18/2025 $40.00

Wilson, Jason  
121 Beauregard Ave 
Henrico, VA 23075

Security Phil Newell 06/18/2025 $195.00

Martha&#39;s Vineyard Vacation Rentals 
288 Union Street 
Rockland, MA 02370

Event Expense Phil Newell 06/20/2025 $1,500.00

Towne Bank 
9000 W Huguenot Rd 
Richmond, VA 23235

Bank Fee Phil Newell 06/20/2025 $40.00

USPS 
2608 Buford Rd 
Richmond, VA 23235

Postage Phil Newell 06/20/2025 $10.10

ActBlue Virginia 
PO Box 441146 
Sommerville, MA 02144

Platform Fee Phil Newell 06/23/2025 $1,046.76

From You Flowers 
483 West 37th Street 
New York, NY 10018

Flowers Phil Newell 06/23/2025 $98.55

Nguyen, Kathy  
5100 Monument Ave 
#816 
Richmond, VA 23230

Mileage Reimbursement Phil Newell 06/23/2025 $285.60
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Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Sloan Strategy 
40449 Pennslyvania Ave 
Ste 204 PMB1083 
Kansas City, MO 64111

Consulting Phil Newell 06/23/2025 $7,500.00

Newcastle Consultants 
2628 Anwell 
Richmond, VA 23235

Consulting Phil Newell 06/24/2025 $3,900.00

Towne Bank 
9000 W Huguenot Rd 
Richmond, VA 23235

Bank Fee Phil Newell 06/24/2025 $15.00

Treasurer of Virginia 
1100 Bank Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Postage Phil Newell 06/24/2025 $3,093.29

Virginia Public Access Project 
P.O. Box 1472 
Richmond, VA 23218

Contribution Phil Newell 06/24/2025 $2,500.00

Newcastle Consultants 
2628 Anwell 
Richmond, VA 23235

Consulting Phil Newell 06/26/2025 $17,000.00

Clark, Micah  
4134 Creek Way 
Chester, VA 23831

Stipend Phil Newell 06/27/2025 $2,900.00

Friends of Luke Torian 
4222 Fortuna Center 659 
Dumfries, VA 22025

Contribution Phil Newell 06/27/2025 $2,000.00

Omni Homestead Resort 
7696 Sam Snead Hwy 
Hot Springs, VA 24445

Travel Expense Phil Newell 06/27/2025 $2,194.83

Towne Bank 
9000 W Huguenot Rd 
Richmond, VA 23235

Bank Fee Phil Newell 06/27/2025 $15.00

Williams, Costella  
21 Shamrock Drive 
Portsmouth, VA 23701

Consulting Phil Newell 06/27/2025 $3,000.00

ActBlue Virginia 
PO Box 441146 
Sommerville, MA 02144

Platform Fee Phil Newell 06/30/2025 $691.25

Allianz Travel Insurance 
P.O. Box 71533 
Richmond, VA 23255

Travel Expense Phil Newell 06/30/2025 $82.22
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Date of 
Expenditure
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Paid

American Airlines 
P.O. Box 619616 
Dallas, VA 75261

Travel Expense Phil Newell 06/30/2025 $1,494.98

Authentic Campaigns 
4422 N Ravenswood Ave #101 
Chicago, IL 60640

Consulting Phil Newell 06/30/2025 $3,025.00

Authentic Campaigns 
4422 N Ravenswood Ave #101 
Chicago, IL 60640

Consulting Phil Newell 06/30/2025 $2,025.00

Numero 
695 Town Center Drive 
Suite 1100 
Costa Mesa, CA 92626

Software Phil Newell 07/01/2025 $720.00

Towne Bank 
9000 W Huguenot Rd 
Richmond, VA 23235

Bank Fee Phil Newell 07/01/2025 $15.00

Pressable 
PO Box 959 
San Antonio, TX 78294

Software Phil Newell 07/02/2025 $25.00

Sloan Strategy 
40449 Pennslyvania Ave 
Ste 204 PMB1083 
Kansas City, MO 64111

Consulting Phil Newell 07/03/2025 $7,500.00

Alaska Airlines 
19300 International Blvd 
SeaTac, WA 98188

Travel Expense Phil Newell 07/05/2025 $438.98

Aux Security 
719 High St 
Portsmouth, VA 23704

Event Expense Phil Newell 07/07/2025 $6,050.00

ActBlue Virginia 
PO Box 441146 
Sommerville, MA 02144

Platform Fee Phil Newell 07/09/2025 $23.70

McKinley Leather 
3131 W Main St 
Claremont, NC 28610

Office Supplies Phil Newell 07/09/2025 $2,864.50

Miles Ahead Entertainment LLC 
1216 Currie Ct 
Norfolk, VA 23513

Media Consulting Phil Newell 07/09/2025 $5,000.00

Towne Bank 
9000 W Huguenot Rd 
Richmond, VA 23235

Bank Fee Phil Newell 07/10/2025 $15.00
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Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Virginia House Democratic Caucus 
1021 E. Cary 
Ste 1275 
Richmond, VA 23219

Contribution Phil Newell 07/10/2025 $1,000,000.
00

CVS 
Buford Rd 
N. Chesterfield, VA 23704

Photo Printing Phil Newell 07/11/2025 $52.99

GoDaddy 
2150 E Warner Rd 
Tempe, AZ 85284

Website Phil Newell 07/11/2025 $805.91

Rick&#39;s Custom Frame 
5702 Patterson Ave 
Richmond, VA 23226

Framing Phil Newell 07/11/2025 $267.40

Rick&#39;s Custom Frame 
5702 Patterson Ave 
Richmond, VA 23226

Framing Phil Newell 07/11/2025 $2,295.52

Twenty Pearls Inc. 
PO Box 7187 
Portsmouth, VA 23707

Contribution Phil Newell 07/11/2025 $1,000.00

ActBlue Virginia 
PO Box 441146 
Sommerville, MA 02144

Platform Fee Phil Newell 07/15/2025 $691.25

Enterprise 
10571 Telegraph Road 
# 200 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

Car Rental Phil Newell 07/15/2025 $2,283.28

Printersmark, Inc 
6010 N Crestwood Ave 
Richmond, VA 23230

Printing Phil Newell 07/15/2025 $227.55

Towne Bank 
9000 W Huguenot Rd 
Richmond, VA 23235

Bank Fee Phil Newell 07/16/2025 $15.00

Allianz Travel Insurance 
P.O. Box 71533 
Richmond, VA 23255

Travel Expense Phil Newell 07/17/2025 $35.10

American Airlines 
P.O. Box 619616 
Dallas, VA 75261

Travel Expense Phil Newell 07/17/2025 $638.18

Towne Bank 
9000 W Huguenot Rd 
Richmond, VA 23235

Bank Fee Phil Newell 07/18/2025 $40.00
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Tuckernuck House 
31 Tuckernuck Ave 
Oak Bluffs, MA 02557

Travel Expense Phil Newell 07/18/2025 $1,494.45

Uber Technologies 
1455 Market St. 
Ste 400 
San Francisco, VA 94103

Travel Expense Phil Newell 07/18/2025 $40.54

American Airlines 
P.O. Box 619616 
Dallas, VA 75261

Travel Expense Phil Newell 07/23/2025 $238.48

Snidle, Gianni  
2901 E Broad Street 
Richmond, VA 23223

Mileage Reimbursement Phil Newell 07/23/2025 $351.40

Virginia Limousine Petersburg 
1686 Mt Vernon St 
Petersburg, VA 23805

Travel Expense Phil Newell 07/24/2025 $256.00

Newcastle Consultants 
2628 Anwell 
Richmond, VA 23235

Consulting Phil Newell 07/25/2025 $17,650.00

Rural GroundGame 
676 Melrose Rd 
Rockingham, VA 22802

Contribution Phil Newell 07/25/2025 $25,000.00

Towne Bank 
9000 W Huguenot Rd 
Richmond, VA 23235

Bank Fee Phil Newell 07/25/2025 $40.00

American Airlines 
P.O. Box 619616 
Dallas, VA 75261

Travel Expense Phil Newell 07/26/2025 $8.00

Resonance Campaigns 
913 Florida Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20001

Walk Cards Phil Newell 07/28/2025 $4,275.00

Sloan Strategy 
40449 Pennslyvania Ave 
Ste 204 PMB1083 
Kansas City, MO 64111

Consulting Phil Newell 07/28/2025 $16,132.93

Sloan Strategy 
40449 Pennslyvania Ave 
Ste 204 PMB1083 
Kansas City, MO 64111

Consulting Phil Newell 07/28/2025 $7,387.88

ActBlue Virginia 
PO Box 441146 
Sommerville, MA 02144

Platform Fee Phil Newell 07/29/2025 $197.50
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Pressable 
PO Box 959 
San Antonio, TX 78294

Software Phil Newell 07/29/2025 $25.00

Williams, Costella  
21 Shamrock Drive 
Portsmouth, VA 23701

Consulting Phil Newell 07/29/2025 $3,000.00

ActBlue Virginia 
PO Box 441146 
Sommerville, MA 02144

Platform Fee Phil Newell 07/30/2025 $217.26

Carey International 
7445 New Technology Way 
Frederick, MD 21703

Car Service Phil Newell 07/30/2025 $641.60

Kroger 
1017 University Blvd 
Suffolk, VA 23435

Office & Event Supplies Phil Newell 07/30/2025 $8.06

Loews Coronado Bay Resort 
4000 Coronado Bay Rd 
Coronado, CA 92118

Travel Expense Phil Newell 07/30/2025 $937.98

The Pontchartrain Hotel 
2031 St Charles Ave 
New Orleans, LA 70130

Travel Meals Phil Newell 07/30/2025 $39.12

Towne Bank 
9000 W Huguenot Rd 
Richmond, VA 23235

Bank Fee Phil Newell 07/30/2025 $15.00

Amazon.com Web Services, LLC 
PO Box 80683 
Seattle, WA 98108

Office & Event Supplies Phil Newell 07/31/2025 $111.26

Amazon.com Web Services, LLC 
PO Box 80683 
Seattle, WA 98108

Office & Event Supplies Phil Newell 07/31/2025 $49.64

American Airlines 
P.O. Box 619616 
Dallas, VA 75261

Travel Expense Phil Newell 07/31/2025 $670.48

Aux Security 
719 High St 
Portsmouth, VA 23704

Event Expense Phil Newell 07/31/2025 $2,100.00

Lyft 
185 Berry St Suite 400 
San Francisco, CA 94107

Travel Expense Phil Newell 07/31/2025 $24.59
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Michaels 
11607 Midlothian Tpke 
Midlothian, VA 23113

Office & Event Supplies Phil Newell 07/31/2025 $63.56

Towne Bank 
9000 W Huguenot Rd 
Richmond, VA 23235

Bank Fee Phil Newell 07/31/2025 $15.00

Uber Technologies 
1455 Market St. 
Ste 400 
San Francisco, VA 94103

Travel Expense Phil Newell 07/31/2025 $21.87

Uber Technologies 
1455 Market St. 
Ste 400 
San Francisco, VA 94103

Travel Expense Phil Newell 07/31/2025 $12.58

American Airlines 
P.O. Box 619616 
Dallas, VA 75261

Travel Expense Phil Newell 08/01/2025 $914.28

Clark, Micah  
4134 Creek Way 
Chester, VA 23831

Stipend Phil Newell 08/01/2025 $2,990.00

Fedex 
1111 E Main St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Printing Phil Newell 08/01/2025 $412.75

Hotel Tonnelle New Orleans 
2203 St Charles Ave 
New Orleans, LA 70130

Travel Expense Phil Newell 08/01/2025 $277.54

Michaels 
11607 Midlothian Tpke 
Midlothian, VA 23113

Office & Event Supplies Phil Newell 08/01/2025 $51.69

Miles Ahead Entertainment LLC 
1216 Currie Ct 
Norfolk, VA 23513

Media Consulting Phil Newell 08/01/2025 $5,000.00

Numero 
695 Town Center Drive 
Suite 1100 
Costa Mesa, CA 92626

Software Phil Newell 08/01/2025 $720.00

The Coco 
22 N Water St 
Edgartown, MA 02539

Travel Expense Phil Newell 08/01/2025 $2,569.10

Uber Technologies 
1455 Market St. 
Ste 400 
San Francisco, VA 94103

Travel Expense Phil Newell 08/01/2025 $64.30
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ActBlue Virginia 
PO Box 441146 
Sommerville, MA 02144

Platform Fee Phil Newell 08/04/2025 $240.96

Amazon.com Web Services, LLC 
PO Box 80683 
Seattle, WA 98108

Office & Event Supplies Phil Newell 08/04/2025 $58.55

Amazon.com Web Services, LLC 
PO Box 80683 
Seattle, WA 98108

Office & Event Supplies Phil Newell 08/04/2025 $5.00

Fedex 
1111 E Main St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Printing Phil Newell 08/04/2025 $350.06

Sloan Strategy 
40449 Pennslyvania Ave 
Ste 204 PMB1083 
Kansas City, MO 64111

Consulting Phil Newell 08/04/2025 $7,500.00

Allianz Travel Insurance 
P.O. Box 71533 
Richmond, VA 23255

Travel Expense Phil Newell 08/05/2025 $52.09

American Airlines 
P.O. Box 619616 
Dallas, VA 75261

Travel Expense Phil Newell 08/05/2025 $947.17

JetBlue 
27-01 Queens Plaza North 
Long Island City, NY 11101

Travel Expense Phil Newell 08/05/2025 $280.88

The Westin Copley Place, Boston 
10 Huntington Ave 
Boston, MA 02116

Travel Expense Phil Newell 08/05/2025 $564.80

Towne Bank 
9000 W Huguenot Rd 
Richmond, VA 23235

Bank Fee Phil Newell 08/05/2025 $15.00

ActBlue Virginia 
PO Box 441146 
Sommerville, MA 02144

Platform Fee Phil Newell 08/06/2025 $345.64

Stella&#39;s 
1012 Lafayette St 
Richmond, VA 23221

Team Lunch Phil Newell 08/06/2025 $107.68

Uber Technologies 
1455 Market St. 
Ste 400 
San Francisco, VA 94103

Travel Expense Phil Newell 08/06/2025 $36.05
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Uber Technologies 
1455 Market St. 
Ste 400 
San Francisco, VA 94103

Travel Expense Phil Newell 08/06/2025 $20.73

Uber Technologies 
1455 Market St. 
Ste 400 
San Francisco, VA 94103

Travel Expense Phil Newell 08/06/2025 $68.19

Uber Technologies 
1455 Market St. 
Ste 400 
San Francisco, VA 94103

Travel Expense Phil Newell 08/06/2025 $10.22

Uber Technologies 
1455 Market St. 
Ste 400 
San Francisco, VA 94103

Travel Expense Phil Newell 08/06/2025 $13.74

ActBlue Virginia 
PO Box 441146 
Sommerville, MA 02144

Platform Fee Phil Newell 08/07/2025 $395.02

Printersmark, Inc 
6010 N Crestwood Ave 
Richmond, VA 23230

Printing Phil Newell 08/07/2025 $1,122.34

Towne Bank 
9000 W Huguenot Rd 
Richmond, VA 23235

Bank Fee Phil Newell 08/07/2025 $15.00

Towne Bank 
9000 W Huguenot Rd 
Richmond, VA 23235

Bank Fee Phil Newell 08/07/2025 $15.00

Uber Technologies 
1455 Market St. 
Ste 400 
San Francisco, VA 94103

Travel Expense Phil Newell 08/07/2025 $25.90

Uber Technologies 
1455 Market St. 
Ste 400 
San Francisco, VA 94103

Travel Expense Phil Newell 08/07/2025 $3.88

Towne Bank 
9000 W Huguenot Rd 
Richmond, VA 23235

Bank Fee Phil Newell 08/08/2025 $15.00

Uber Technologies 
1455 Market St. 
Ste 400 
San Francisco, VA 94103

Travel Expense Phil Newell 08/08/2025 $68.06

Uber Technologies 
1455 Market St. 
Ste 400 
San Francisco, VA 94103

Travel Expense Phil Newell 08/08/2025 $33.40
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Plane View 
71 Airport Rd 
Vineyard Haven, MA 02568

Travel Meals Phil Newell 08/10/2025 $67.32

Uber Technologies 
1455 Market St. 
Ste 400 
San Francisco, VA 94103

Travel Expense Phil Newell 08/10/2025 $24.67

707 Fine Clothing Richmond 
310 E Broad St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Retirement Gift Phil Newell 08/11/2025 $238.50

Fedex 
1111 E Main St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Shipping Phil Newell 08/11/2025 $25.43

Fedex 
1111 E Main St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Printing Phil Newell 08/11/2025 $110.17

GoDaddy 
2150 E Warner Rd 
Tempe, AZ 85284

Website Phil Newell 08/11/2025 $2.99

Towne Bank 
9000 W Huguenot Rd 
Richmond, VA 23235

Bank Fee Phil Newell 08/11/2025 $15.00

ActBlue Virginia 
PO Box 441146 
Sommerville, MA 02144

Platform Fee Phil Newell 08/13/2025 $207.38

USPS 
2608 Buford Rd 
Richmond, VA 23235

Postage Phil Newell 08/13/2025 $11.00

Towne Bank 
9000 W Huguenot Rd 
Richmond, VA 23235

Bank Fee Phil Newell 08/14/2025 $15.00

American Airlines 
P.O. Box 619616 
Dallas, VA 75261

Travel Expense Phil Newell 08/16/2025 $213.49

American Airlines 
P.O. Box 619616 
Dallas, VA 75261

Travel Expense Phil Newell 08/16/2025 $171.49

ActBlue Virginia 
PO Box 441146 
Sommerville, MA 02144

Platform Fee Phil Newell 08/17/2025 $228.12
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ActBlue Virginia 
PO Box 441146 
Sommerville, MA 02144

Platform Fee Phil Newell 08/18/2025 $3,950.00

Authentic Campaigns 
4422 N Ravenswood Ave #101 
Chicago, IL 60640

Consulting Phil Newell 08/18/2025 $3,025.00

Authentic Campaigns 
4422 N Ravenswood Ave #101 
Chicago, IL 60640

Consulting Phil Newell 08/18/2025 $3,025.00

Towne Bank 
9000 W Huguenot Rd 
Richmond, VA 23235

Bank Fee Phil Newell 08/18/2025 $15.00

Amtrak 
1 Massachusetts Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 20001

Travel Expense Phil Newell 08/19/2025 $27.00

Towne Bank 
9000 W Huguenot Rd 
Richmond, VA 23235

Bank Fee Phil Newell 08/19/2025 $15.00

Idle Hands Bakery 
407 Strawberry St 
Richmond, VA 23220

Team Lunch Phil Newell 08/20/2025 $67.79

Aux Security 
719 High St 
Portsmouth, VA 23704

Event Expense Phil Newell 08/21/2025 $4,050.00

Lyft 
185 Berry St Suite 400 
San Francisco, CA 94107

Travel Expense Phil Newell 08/21/2025 $8.99

Allianz Travel Insurance 
P.O. Box 71533 
Richmond, VA 23255

Travel Expense Phil Newell 08/22/2025 $34.47

American Airlines 
P.O. Box 619616 
Dallas, VA 75261

Travel Expense Phil Newell 08/22/2025 $626.76

Amtrak 
1 Massachusetts Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 20001

Travel Expense Phil Newell 08/22/2025 $48.00

Secure Progress 
PO Box 7267 
Fairfax Station, VA 22039

Contribution Phil Newell 08/25/2025 $50,000.00
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Towne Bank 
9000 W Huguenot Rd 
Richmond, VA 23235

Bank Fee Phil Newell 08/25/2025 $40.00

Towne Bank 
9000 W Huguenot Rd 
Richmond, VA 23235

Bank Fee Phil Newell 08/25/2025 $15.00

Enterprise 
10571 Telegraph Road 
# 200 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

Car Rental Phil Newell 08/26/2025 $2,288.27

Dogwood Campaign Services 
2731 Lansdale Road 
Richmond, VA 23225

Consulting Phil Newell 08/27/2025 $3,000.00

Pressable 
PO Box 959 
San Antonio, TX 78294

Software Phil Newell 08/29/2025 $25.00

Sloan Strategy 
40449 Pennslyvania Ave 
Ste 204 PMB1083 
Kansas City, MO 64111

Consulting Phil Newell 08/29/2025 $7,500.00

The Jefferson Hotel 
101 W Franklin St 
Richmond, VA 23220

Event Expense Phil Newell 08/29/2025 $12,686.52

Amtrak 
1 Massachusetts Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 20001

Travel Expense Phil Newell 08/30/2025 $12.39

Crescendo Strategies 
11835 Fishing Point Drive 
Newport News, VA 23606

Consulting Phil Newell 08/30/2025 $5,000.00

Total This Period $1,321,965.
78
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Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 118 $1,817,679.50

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 7 $17,267.66

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 12 $712.50

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 137 $1,835,659.66

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $2,152.20

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $17,267.66

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $1,321,965.78

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $1,339,233.44

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $753,181.43

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $1,835,659.66

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$2,152.20

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $1,837,811.86

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $2,590,993.29

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$1,339,233.44

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $1,339,233.44

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $1,251,759.85

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $723,698.58

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $407,206.03

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $1,837,811.86

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $2,245,017.89

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $2,968,716.47

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $377,723.18

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$1,339,233.44

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $1,716,956.62

29. Ending Balance $1,251,759.85
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